# Electronic Articles of Incorporation For



HOPE UNITES CHURCH OF LAKE MARY, INC.

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a Florida not-forprofit corporation, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation:

#### **Article I**

The name of the corporation is: HOPE UNITES CHURCH OF LAKE MARY, INC.

# Article II

The principal place of business address: 260 N. COUNTRY CLUB ROAD LAKE MARY, FL. US 32795

The mailing address of the corporation is: PMB 331 4044 LAKE MARY BLVD.

LAKE MARY, FL. US 32746-201

## **Article III**

The specific purpose for which this corporation is organized is: CHURCH

## Article IV

The manner is which directors are elected or appointed is: BY MEMBERSHIP OF CHURCH

## Article V

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

LISA COONS-ANDERSEN 132 KENTUCKY BLUE CIRCLE APOPKA, FL. 32712 I certify that I am familiar with and accept the responsibilities of registered agent.

N03000004589 FILED May 30, 2003 Sec. Of State

Registered Agent Signature: LISA COONS-ANDERSEN

#### Article VI

The name and address of the incorporator is:

LISA COONS-ANDERSEN 132 KENTUCKY BLUE CIRCLE APOPKA, FL 32712

Incorporator Signature: LISA COONS-ANDERSEN

#### Article VII

The initial officer(s) and/or director(s) of the corporation is/are:

Title: D,P LISA COONS-ANDERSEN 132 KENTUCKY BLUE CIRCLE APOPKA, FL. 32712 US

Title: D,T BETH WELCH 570 GEORGIA AVE. ALTAMONTE SPRINGS, FL. 32714 US

Title: D, S RHONDA DOYLE 7372 FULCRUM AVE. ORLANDO, FL. 32812 US

Title: D,VP DOROTHY KUHLMAN P.O. BOX 56005 MONTVERDE, FL. 32756 US

Title: D WENDIE PRINCE 3118 WESSEX ST. ORLANDO, FL. 32803 US

#### Article VIII

The effective date for this corporation shall be: 05/30/2003